I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

							PUBLIC	DATE	
				Date of	Date	Committee /	HEARING	COMMITTEE	
Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Ofc Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
	R. J. Respicio	Relative to recognizing the Judiciary of Guam for its	09/29/16	10/05/16					10/05/16
		continued concerted efforts in addressing the serious	10:53 a.m.	3:00 p.m.					
474-33		issues of bullying and violence that affect youth and							
474-33 (COR)		families in our community and schools, and on the							
(COK)		observance of "Guam Bullying Prevention Month," during							
		the month of October 2016, with the theme of							
		"Promoting Kindness and Respect on Social Media."							

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2016 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 474-33 (COR)

Introduced by:

R. J. Respicio

T. C. Ada V. Anthony Ada FRANK B. AGUON, JR. Frank F. Blas, Jr. B. J.F. Cruz James V. Espaldon Brant T. McCreadie Tommy Morrison T. R. Muña Barnes Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Mary Camacho Torres N. B. Underwood, Ph.D. Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

T

Relative to recognizing the Judiciary of Guam for its continued concerted efforts in addressing the serious issues of bullying and violence that affect youth and families in our community and schools, and on the observance of "Guam Bullying Prevention Month," during the month of October 2016, with the theme of "Promoting Kindness and Respect on Social Media."

1BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I2MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, *I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* hereby recognizes
 that bullying prevention is essential in a close-knit, island community such as Guam;
 and

6 WHEREAS, to foster positive behaviors and attitudes among Guam's youth 7 and families that stifle bullying, cyber-bullying, sexting, youth violence, and related 8 issues, *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* has joined the efforts that have been placed into motion 9 by the Judiciary of Guam and the Guam Department of Education (GDOE) since 2008 10 to provide law-related education to school students, school staff, parents, and the 11 community; and

WHEREAS, through this collaboration, the Judiciary of Guam continues to conduct outreach and training in bullying prevention to public and private schools, and to the whole community; and

WHEREAS, the anti-bullying campaign themes of "*BASTA* (Bullying Affects Students, Teachers and All)" and "**DUO**: Do Unto Others – A Partnership Against Bullying" were created to inspire, educate and encourage youth and families to live by the "Golden Rule" to treat others with the respect and kindness we each deserve; and

WHEREAS, Guam joins a nationwide and even worldwide movement to send a unified message of support, hope and unity to youth that they are not alone, and that our communities support bullying prevention in schools, communities and online; and

WHEREAS, this year, the Judiciary of Guam has established the theme of 22 "Promoting Kindness and Respect on Social Media" for the occasion, recognizing the 23 24 amount of time spent online and the significance of social media in our lives, and 25 reflecting on the need to interact with everyone in the ever-growing cyberworld with 26 kindness and respect; and the Judicial Council on behalf of the Judiciary of Guam asks the people of Guam to use this occasion to join the movement to spread the local and 27 national messages of "Promoting Kindness and Respect on Social Media" and 28 29 "Together Against Bullying – United for Kindness, Acceptance and Inclusion"; and to 30 participate in Unity Day by wearing orange on Wednesday, October 19, 2016; and I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the Judiciary of Guam pledge their continual support to 31

32 promote bullying prevention in the workplace and in the community; now therefore,33 be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, recognize the Judiciary of Guam for its concerted efforts in addressing the serious issue of bullying and violence that affect youth and families on Guam, and on the observance of "Guam Bullying Prevention Month," during the month of October 2016, with the theme of "Promoting Kindness and Respect on Social Media"; and be it further

41 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules
42 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of
43 the same be thereafter transmitted to the Judiciary of Guam; and to the Honorable
44 Edward J.B. Calvo, *I Maga 'låhen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 5TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2016.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker

RORY J. RÉSPICIO Chairperson, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary

3



COMMITTEE ON RULES

I Mina'trentai Tres na Libeslaturan Guåban • 33RD Guam Legislature www.guamlegislature.com • 155 Hesler Place, Hagåtňa, Guam 96910 www.roryforguam.com • email: cor@guamlegislature.org • Tel: (671)472-7679 • Fax: (671)472-3547

COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET

Resolution No. 474-33 (COR) – R. J. Respicio - "Relative to recognizing the Judiciary of Guam for its continued concerted efforts in addressing the serious issues of bullying and violence that affect youth and families in our community and schools, and on the observance of "Guam Bullying Prevention Month," during the month of October 2016, with the theme of "Promoting Kindness and Respect on Social Media."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN
Senator Rory J. Respicio	L	int in the			
Chairperson	erote	10/ 5/16	ł		
Senator Thomas C. Ada	T	10/5/10			
Vice-Chairperson	croli	18/5/16	V		
Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.	Į.	1. Cali	5.00		
Member	erste	10/5/16	<i>L</i> *		
Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz					
Member					
Legislative Secretary	ß				
Tina Rose Muña Barnes	syste	10 5 16	5		
Member		/ ·			
Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr.	event	to Sliv	l and		
Member		10 710			
Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.	ente	10/5/11.			
Member					∔N
Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas	entre	10/5/16			
Member		F IS INC			/
Senator Nerissa B. Underwood, Ph.D.					
Member		1 8			
Senator V. Anthony Ada	ercti	R/K/16			
Minority Leader	Option :	7 L			
Senator Mary Camacho Torres					
Minority Member					
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature:					
For-COR/Clerk's Office Use Only		4-19-1-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9			
Name: Certified Returned	licito	R			
Date: 10/05 2016					
Notes:					_